
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: EUREKA STUD Maiden Plate - 1000m

31 December 2022 - 17:21

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.32
(0:13.62)

0:45.70
(0:11.10)

0:34.60
(0:11.43)

0:23.17
(0:11.53)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 WHERE'S TEKAY NOW 12 67.4 0:11.11 0:59.32 [1] 0:45.70 [1] 0:34.59 [2] 0:23.14 [2] 0:11.64 [1] 0:59.32 0:34.59

Jake Molloy Overall 800m (0:13.62) (0:11.11) (0:11.45) (0:11.50) (0:11.64)

2 9 KIHI 1 68.4 0:11.05 0:59.51 [2] 0:45.72 [4] 0:34.67 [3] 0:23.11 [3] 0:11.74 [2] 1L 0:34.67 -4

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:13.79) (0:11.05) (0:11.56) (0:11.37) (0:11.74)

3 4 POINT BREAK 4 67.0 0:10.98 0:59.92 [3] 0:46.18 [3] 0:35.20 [1] 0:23.77 [1] 0:12.12 [3] 3.3L 0:35.20 +4

Isabella Rabjones 800m 800m (0:13.74) (0:10.98) (0:11.43) (0:11.65) (0:12.12)

4 10 METHIL 6 66.2 0:11.45 1:00.17 [4] 0:46.44 [2] 0:34.99 [5] 0:23.30 [5] 0:11.67 [5] 4.8L 0:34.99 +6

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 800m (0:13.73) (0:11.45) (0:11.69) (0:11.63) (0:11.67)

5 2 SUBSTITUTION 7 67.5 0:10.97 1:00.55 [5] 0:46.56 [6] 0:35.59 [4] 0:24.06 [4] 0:12.22 [4] 6.8L 0:35.59 +2

Adin Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.99) (0:10.97) (0:11.53) (0:11.84) (0:12.22)

6 1 SEENUSCOMING 11 65.5 0:11.49 1:00.59 [6] 0:46.45 [8] 0:34.96 [8] 0:23.38 [8] 0:11.74 [7] 7L 0:34.96 +4

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:14.14) (0:11.49) (0:11.58) (0:11.64) (0:11.74)

7 3 TURF EDITION 8 66.0 0:11.35 1:00.98 [7] 0:46.91 [7] 0:35.56 [7] 0:24.02 [6] 0:12.16 [6] 9.3L 0:35.56 +4

Stephanie Lacy 800m 800m (0:14.07) (0:11.35) (0:11.54) (0:11.86) (0:12.16)

8 6 AYNAT 3 65.2 0:11.37 1:01.78 [8] 0:46.96 [9] 0:35.59 [9] 0:24.08 [9] 0:12.34 [9] 13.8L 0:35.59 +0

Nathan Evans 600m 800m (0:14.82) (0:11.37) (0:11.51) (0:11.74) (0:12.34)

9 12 RUIHI 2 65.2 0:11.53 1:02.18 [9] 0:48.35 [5] 0:36.82 [6] 0:25.19 [7] 0:12.88 [8] 16.1L 0:36.82 +0

Kenji Yoshida 800m 800m (0:13.83) (0:11.53) (0:11.63) (0:12.31) (0:12.88)

Scratched: Ashmolean (#7), Everlasting Stars (#8), Rock Lobster (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: MURDOCH LAWYERS Maiden Handicap - 1300m

31 December 2022 - 18:01

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.88
(0:08.32)

1:10.56
(0:11.17)

0:59.39
(0:11.36)

0:48.03
(0:11.91)

0:36.12
(0:12.07)

0:24.05
(0:11.83)

0:36.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HILL BILLY FLYER 9 66.5 0:08.47 1:18.88 [1] 1:10.41 [2] 0:59.39 [1] 0:48.03 [2] 0:36.12 [1] 0:24.05 [1] 0:36.12

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:08.47) (0:11.02) (0:11.36) (0:11.91) (0:12.07) (0:11.83)

2 10 GATEWAYS 1 65.2 0:08.65 1:19.50 [2] 1:10.85 [6] 0:59.48 [7] 0:48.22 [5] 0:36.39 [5] 0:24.28 [5] 0:36.39 +3

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.37) (0:11.26) (0:11.83) (0:12.11) (0:12.15)

3 9 HEART OF MARBLE 11 65.0 0:09.29 1:19.50 [3] 1:10.21 [9] 0:58.92 [9] 0:47.73 [9] 0:36.05 [8] 0:24.05 [6] 0:36.05 -7

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:09.29) (0:11.29) (0:11.19) (0:11.68) (0:12.00) (0:12.00)

4 5 TOMBOY'S SPIRIT 8 64.5 0:08.32 1:19.68 [4] 1:11.36 [1] 1:00.05 [3] 0:48.63 [3] 0:36.69 [3] 0:24.56 [3] 0:36.69 +4

Nathan Evans 1000m Overall (0:08.32) (0:11.31) (0:11.42) (0:11.94) (0:12.13) (0:12.27)

5 1 AZURE PRIDE 3 65.9 0:08.58 1:19.74 [5] 1:11.16 [3] 0:59.70 [6] 0:48.37 [6] 0:36.51 [6] 0:24.32 [7] 0:36.51 +3

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.58) (0:11.46) (0:11.33) (0:11.86) (0:12.19) (0:12.24)

6 7 THINK I'M READY 2 65.5 0:08.67 1:20.28 [6] 1:11.61 [5] 1:00.43 [4] 0:49.10 [4] 0:37.21 [4] 0:25.02 [4] 0:37.21 -3

Stephanie Lacy 1000m Overall (0:08.67) (0:11.18) (0:11.33) (0:11.89) (0:12.19) (0:12.29)

7 11 LICENCE TO ROCK 4 66.3 0:09.20 1:20.50 [7] 1:11.30 [8] 1:00.01 [8] 0:48.63 [8] 0:36.92 [7] 0:24.65 [8] 0:36.92 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:09.20) (0:11.29) (0:11.38) (0:11.71) (0:12.27) (0:12.17)

8 6 CHEERS MATE 6 68.8 0:08.64 1:20.59 [8] 1:11.95 [4] 1:01.07 [2] 0:49.73 [1] 0:37.78 [2] 0:25.57 [2] 0:37.78 +0

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:08.64) (0:10.88) (0:11.34) (0:11.95) (0:12.21) (0:12.37)

9 8 VIKING VICKY 5 68.8 0:08.88 1:22.35 [9] 1:13.47 [7] 1:02.35 [5] 0:50.63 [7] 0:38.82 [9] 0:26.56 [9] 0:38.82 +3

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:08.88) (0:11.12) (0:11.72) (0:11.81) (0:12.26) (0:13.09)

Scratched: Sarsen (#3), Braithwaite (#4), Star Of Couteau (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: MURDOCH LAWYERS Maiden Handicap - 1300m

31 December 2022 - 18:01

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:36.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HILL BILLY FLYER 9 66.5 0:08.47 0:12.22 [1] 1:18.88 0:36.12

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:12.22)

2 10 GATEWAYS 1 65.2 0:08.65 0:12.13 [5] 3.5L 0:36.39 +3

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m Overall (0:12.13)

3 9 HEART OF MARBLE 11 65.0 0:09.29 0:12.05 [3] 3.6L 0:36.05 -7

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:12.05)

4 5 TOMBOY'S SPIRIT 8 64.5 0:08.32 0:12.29 [4] 4.6L 0:36.69 +4

Nathan Evans 1000m Overall (0:12.29)

5 1 AZURE PRIDE 3 65.9 0:08.58 0:12.08 [7] 4.8L 0:36.51 +3

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:12.08)

6 7 THINK I'M READY 2 65.5 0:08.67 0:12.73 [6] 7.8L 0:37.21 -3

Stephanie Lacy 1000m Overall (0:12.73)

7 11 LICENCE TO ROCK 4 66.3 0:09.20 0:12.48 [8] 9.1L 0:36.92 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:12.48)

8 6 CHEERS MATE 6 68.8 0:08.64 0:13.20 [2] 9.6L 0:37.78 +0

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:13.20)

9 8 VIKING VICKY 5 68.8 0:08.88 0:13.47 [9] 19.9L 0:38.82 +3

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:13.47)

Scratched: Sarsen (#3), Braithwaite (#4), Star Of Couteau (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: SHEPPARD EARTHMOVING QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1200m

31 December 2022 - 18:40

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.17
(0:13.09)

0:59.08
(0:10.93)

0:48.15
(0:11.77)

0:36.38
(0:12.03)

0:24.35
(0:12.07)

0:12.28
(0:12.28)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 GOLDEELUCK 1 68.0 0:10.84 1:12.17 [1] 0:58.62 [4] 0:47.78 [3] 0:36.21 [2] 0:24.14 [3] 0:12.10 [2] 1:12.17 0:36.21

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:13.55) (0:10.84) (0:11.57) (0:12.07) (0:12.04) (0:12.10)

2 3 MASTER GEE 8 68.1 0:10.93 1:12.23 [2] 0:58.83 [2] 0:47.90 [2] 0:36.18 [3] 0:24.31 [2] 0:12.34 [1] 0.2L 0:36.18 +6

Jake Molloy 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:10.93) (0:11.72) (0:11.87) (0:11.97) (0:12.34)

3 10 MOTIVATED MISS 6 68.1 0:11.01 1:12.41 [3] 0:58.91 [3] 0:47.90 [4] 0:36.17 [5] 0:24.16 [5] 0:12.08 [4] 1.2L 0:36.17 ----.-

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:11.01) (0:11.73) (0:12.01) (0:12.08) (0:12.08)

4 9 IRISH SALLY 4 68.8 0:10.78 1:12.54 [4] 0:58.65 [8] 0:47.87 [6] 0:36.23 [6] 0:24.15 [6] 0:12.06 [5] 1.7L 0:36.23 +1

Gary Geran 1000m 1000m (0:13.89) (0:10.78) (0:11.64) (0:12.08) (0:12.09) (0:12.06)

5 5 ASHMOLEAN 11 68.9 0:10.93 1:12.56 [5] 0:59.47 [1] 0:48.54 [1] 0:36.77 [1] 0:24.74 [1] 0:12.57 [3] 1.8L 0:36.77 +1

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1000m (0:13.09) (0:10.93) (0:11.77) (0:12.03) (0:12.17) (0:12.57)

6 11 PHEEBLE'S SPIRIT 2 65.9 0:10.96 1:12.80 [6] 0:58.70 [9] 0:47.74 [10] 0:36.10 [10] 0:23.98 [10] 0:12.04 [9] 3.1L 0:36.10 +2

Nathan Evans 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:10.96) (0:11.64) (0:12.12) (0:11.94) (0:12.04)

7 8 HELLO ANGEL 3 66.9 0:11.07 1:12.89 [7] 0:59.13 [7] 0:48.06 [8] 0:36.32 [8] 0:24.32 [7] 0:12.32 [7] 3.6L 0:36.32 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.76) (0:11.07) (0:11.74) (0:12.00) (0:12.00) (0:12.32)

8 4 ZIPPING TOM 5 69.1 0:10.83 1:12.90 [8] 0:58.75 [10] 0:47.92 [9] 0:36.35 [9] 0:24.32 [9] 0:12.34 [8] 3.7L 0:36.35 ----.-

Isabella Rabjones Overall 1000m (0:14.15) (0:10.83) (0:11.57) (0:12.03) (0:11.98) (0:12.34)

9 7 EVERLASTING STARS 10 68.7 0:10.91 1:13.52 [9] 0:59.92 [5] 0:49.01 [5] 0:37.31 [4] 0:25.31 [4] 0:13.01 [6] 7.2L 0:37.31 +11

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1000m (0:13.60) (0:10.91) (0:11.70) (0:12.00) (0:12.30) (0:13.01)

10 6 BOOM RAPTURE 7 66.4 0:11.00 1:13.53 [10] 0:59.16 [11] 0:48.16 [11] 0:36.54 [11] 0:24.68 [11] 0:12.57 [11] 7.3L 0:36.54 -5

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.37) (0:11.00) (0:11.62) (0:11.86) (0:12.11) (0:12.57)

Scratched: Lord Gold (#2), Rose Of Raheen (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: SHEPPARD EARTHMOVING QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1200m

31 December 2022 - 18:40

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.17
(0:13.09)

0:59.08
(0:10.93)

0:48.15
(0:11.77)

0:36.38
(0:12.03)

0:24.35
(0:12.07)

0:12.28
(0:12.28)

0:36.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 ROMANTIC THOUGHTS 9 67.3 0:11.02 1:13.59 [11] 0:59.88 [6] 0:48.86 [7] 0:37.06 [7] 0:24.92 [8] 0:12.76 [10] 7.6L 0:37.06 +9

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.71) (0:11.02) (0:11.80) (0:12.14) (0:12.16) (0:12.76)

Scratched: Lord Gold (#2), Rose Of Raheen (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: TOOWOOMBA TILES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1625m

31 December 2022 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.48
(0:14.41)

1:24.07
(0:10.70)

1:13.37
(0:11.22)

1:02.15
(0:11.98)

0:50.17
(0:12.27)

0:37.90
(0:12.75)

0:25.15
(0:12.72)

0:37.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 CIRCLING 10 69.7 0:10.91 1:38.48 [1] 1:23.41 [8] 1:12.50 [8] 1:01.22 [8] 0:49.27 [8] 0:37.29 [6] 0:25.09 [3] 0:37.29

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:15.07) (0:10.91) (0:11.28) (0:11.95) (0:11.98) (0:12.20) (0:12.66)

2 4 SHEPPEY 9 68.6 0:10.85 1:38.93 [2] 1:23.54 [12] 1:12.69 [10] 1:01.42 [10] 0:49.44 [10] 0:37.50 [10] 0:25.27 [6] 0:37.50 +2

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:15.39) (0:10.85) (0:11.27) (0:11.98) (0:11.94) (0:12.23) (0:12.47)

3 9 DELANEY'S GIRL 5 68.2 0:10.94 1:38.99 [3] 1:23.94 [7] 1:13.00 [9] 1:01.62 [9] 0:49.44 [11] 0:37.35 [12] 0:25.21 [9] 0:37.35 -4

Isabella Rabjones 1400m 1400m (0:15.05) (0:10.94) (0:11.38) (0:12.18) (0:12.09) (0:12.14) (0:12.47)

4 11 LATIN LYRIC 12 67.3 0:10.99 1:39.10 [4] 1:23.83 [10] 1:12.84 [12] 1:01.53 [12] 0:49.66 [9] 0:37.68 [9] 0:25.31 [10] 0:37.68 +9

Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:15.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.31) (0:11.87) (0:11.98) (0:12.37) (0:12.68)

5 13 HARBELLE 2 69.6 0:10.69 1:39.12 [5] 1:24.26 [6] 1:13.57 [5] 1:02.11 [6] 0:49.99 [7] 0:37.91 [8] 0:25.39 [8] 0:37.91 -3

Sariah Champkin 1400m 1400m (0:14.86) (0:10.69) (0:11.46) (0:12.12) (0:12.08) (0:12.52) (0:12.94)

6 6 EELLOH 6 68.7 0:11.00 1:39.15 [6] 1:24.41 [5] 1:13.41 [6] 1:02.13 [7] 0:50.13 [6] 0:37.96 [7] 0:25.56 [5] 0:37.96 +2

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:14.74) (0:11.00) (0:11.28) (0:12.00) (0:12.17) (0:12.40) (0:12.60)

7 10 NAVAL STRIKE 3 68.0 0:10.98 1:39.27 [7] 1:24.00 [11] 1:13.02 [11] 1:01.71 [11] 0:49.71 [12] 0:37.70 [11] 0:25.33 [12] 0:37.70 +4

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1400m (0:15.27) (0:10.98) (0:11.31) (0:12.00) (0:12.01) (0:12.37) (0:12.57)

8 1 ELIZANO 11 69.2 0:10.63 1:39.35 [8] 1:24.13 [9] 1:13.50 [7] 1:02.51 [5] 0:50.70 [4] 0:38.56 [3] 0:26.02 [2] 0:38.56 +7

Paul Hamblin 1400m 1400m (0:15.22) (0:10.63) (0:10.99) (0:11.81) (0:12.14) (0:12.54) (0:12.93)

9 8 THE CARPENTER 1 69.3 0:10.79 1:39.75 [9] 1:25.11 [4] 1:14.32 [4] 1:02.92 [4] 0:50.83 [5] 0:38.63 [5] 0:25.95 [11] 0:38.63 -6

Shane McGovern Overall 1400m (0:14.64) (0:10.79) (0:11.40) (0:12.09) (0:12.20) (0:12.68) (0:12.73)

10 5 BUSHIDO 14 71.4 0:10.70 1:40.21 [10] 1:25.80 [1] 1:15.10 [1] 1:03.88 [1] 0:51.90 [1] 0:39.63 [1] 0:26.88 [1] 0:39.63 -4

Josh Adams 1400m 1400m (0:14.41) (0:10.70) (0:11.22) (0:11.98) (0:12.27) (0:12.75) (0:13.27)

Scratched: Calm Seeker (#7), Heleva Deel (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: TOOWOOMBA TILES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1625m

31 December 2022 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.48
(0:14.41)

1:24.07
(0:10.70)

1:13.37
(0:11.22)

1:02.15
(0:11.98)

0:50.17
(0:12.27)

0:37.90
(0:12.75)

0:25.15
(0:12.72)

0:37.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 CUTABRI 7 70.5 0:10.75 1:40.30 [11] 1:25.66 [3] 1:14.91 [3] 1:03.81 [2] 0:51.86 [2] 0:39.64 [2] 0:26.84 [4] 0:39.64 +5

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:14.64) (0:10.75) (0:11.10) (0:11.95) (0:12.22) (0:12.80) (0:13.16)

12 2 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 4 71.6 0:10.82 1:41.57 [12] 1:27.08 [2] 1:16.26 [2] 1:04.94 [3] 0:52.95 [3] 0:40.73 [4] 0:27.91 [7] 0:40.73 -6

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:14.49) (0:10.82) (0:11.32) (0:11.99) (0:12.22) (0:12.82) (0:13.43)

Scratched: Calm Seeker (#7), Heleva Deel (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: TOOWOOMBA TILES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1625m

31 December 2022 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.43
(0:12.43)

0:37.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 CIRCLING 10 69.7 0:10.91 0:12.43 [1] 1:38.48 0:37.29

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.43)

2 4 SHEPPEY 9 68.6 0:10.85 0:12.80 [2] 2.5L 0:37.50 +2

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:12.80)

3 9 DELANEY'S GIRL 5 68.2 0:10.94 0:12.74 [4] 2.7L 0:37.35 -4

Isabella Rabjones 1400m 1400m (0:12.74)

4 11 LATIN LYRIC 12 67.3 0:10.99 0:12.63 [6] 3.2L 0:37.68 +9

Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:12.63)

5 13 HARBELLE 2 69.6 0:10.69 0:12.45 [11] 3.3L 0:37.91 -3

Sariah Champkin 1400m 1400m (0:12.45)

6 6 EELLOH 6 68.7 0:11.00 0:12.96 [3] 3.5L 0:37.96 +2

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:12.96)

7 10 NAVAL STRIKE 3 68.0 0:10.98 0:12.76 [7] 4L 0:37.70 +4

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1400m (0:12.76)

8 1 ELIZANO 11 69.2 0:10.63 0:13.09 [5] 4.4L 0:38.56 +7

Paul Hamblin 1400m 1400m (0:13.09)

9 8 THE CARPENTER 1 69.3 0:10.79 0:13.22 [8] 6.7L 0:38.63 -6

Shane McGovern Overall 1400m (0:13.22)

10 5 BUSHIDO 14 71.4 0:10.70 0:13.61 [9] 9.2L 0:39.63 -4

Josh Adams 1400m 1400m (0:13.61)

Scratched: Calm Seeker (#7), Heleva Deel (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: TOOWOOMBA TILES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1625m

31 December 2022 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.43
(0:12.43)

0:37.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 CUTABRI 7 70.5 0:10.75 0:13.68 [10] 9.7L 0:39.64 +5

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:13.68)

12 2 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 4 71.6 0:10.82 0:14.48 [12] 17L 0:40.73 -6

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:14.48)

Scratched: Calm Seeker (#7), Heleva Deel (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: JONKER AT AQUIS FILLIES AND MARES BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 1100m

31 December 2022 - 19:56

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.80
(0:07.94)

0:57.86
(0:10.85)

0:47.01
(0:11.30)

0:35.71
(0:11.74)

0:23.97
(0:12.07)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:35.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 BARISTASISTA 7 65.8 0:08.18 1:05.80 [1] 0:57.62 [5] 0:46.43 [5] 0:35.23 [5] 0:23.48 [6] 0:11.90 [1] 1:05.80 0:35.23

James Orman 800m Overall (0:08.18) (0:11.19) (0:11.20) (0:11.75) (0:11.58) (0:11.90)

2 9 SEE FOR YOURSELF 4 66.8 0:08.30 1:06.25 [2] 0:57.95 [6] 0:46.84 [6] 0:35.63 [6] 0:24.03 [4] 0:12.25 [2] 2.5L 0:35.63 -6

Tessa Townsend 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:11.11) (0:11.21) (0:11.60) (0:11.78) (0:12.25)

3 6 SPIRIT PRINCESS 5 68.1 0:08.11 1:06.32 [3] 0:58.21 [3] 0:47.29 [3] 0:35.95 [4] 0:24.01 [5] 0:12.10 [6] 2.8L 0:35.95 +2

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.11) (0:10.92) (0:11.34) (0:11.94) (0:11.91) (0:12.10)

4 7 ANGELS SHARE 2 66.7 0:08.50 1:06.35 [4] 0:57.85 [8] 0:46.60 [8] 0:35.44 [8] 0:23.84 [8] 0:12.03 [8] 3L 0:35.44 -1

Montanna Savva 1000m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.25) (0:11.16) (0:11.60) (0:11.81) (0:12.03)

5 10 ZANAZOU 9 65.9 0:08.37 1:06.43 [5] 0:58.06 [7] 0:46.80 [7] 0:35.60 [7] 0:24.09 [7] 0:12.20 [7] 3.4L 0:35.60 -7

Georgina Cartwright 800m Overall (0:08.37) (0:11.26) (0:11.20) (0:11.51) (0:11.89) (0:12.20)

6 3 ROWDASH 1 66.4 0:08.06 1:06.58 [6] 0:58.52 [2] 0:47.44 [4] 0:36.28 [3] 0:24.42 [3] 0:12.42 [5] 4.2L 0:36.28 -5

Isabella Rabjones 1000m Overall (0:08.06) (0:11.08) (0:11.16) (0:11.86) (0:12.00) (0:12.42)

7 8 TOP BIRD 3 67.5 0:07.94 1:06.68 [7] 0:58.74 [1] 0:47.89 [1] 0:36.51 [2] 0:24.73 [2] 0:12.57 [4] 4.7L 0:36.51 -6

Adin Thompson 1000m Overall (0:07.94) (0:10.85) (0:11.38) (0:11.78) (0:12.16) (0:12.57)

8 2 I AM READY 8 68.4 0:08.15 1:07.06 [8] 0:58.91 [4] 0:48.19 [2] 0:36.97 [1] 0:25.23 [1] 0:13.05 [3] 6.7L 0:36.97 -1

Gary Geran 1000m Overall (0:08.15) (0:10.72) (0:11.22) (0:11.74) (0:12.18) (0:13.05)

Scratched: Single Dizire (#1), Lolarosie (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MORT & CO KING OF THE MOUNTAIN - 1200m

31 December 2022 - 20:37

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.69
(0:13.26)

0:57.43
(0:11.01)

0:46.42
(0:11.57)

0:34.85
(0:11.75)

0:23.10
(0:11.56)

0:11.54
(0:11.54)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 YELLOW BRICK 15 67.3 0:11.04 1:10.69 [1] 0:57.25 [2] 0:46.21 [2] 0:34.75 [2] 0:22.98 [2] 0:11.54 [1] 1:10.69 0:34.75

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.44) (0:11.04) (0:11.46) (0:11.77) (0:11.44) (0:11.54)

2 5 ALPINE EDGE 13 67.7 0:11.17 1:10.92 [2] 0:57.41 [3] 0:46.24 [4] 0:34.73 [4] 0:23.04 [3] 0:11.61 [3] 1.3L 0:34.73 +5

Martin Harley Overall 1000m (0:13.51) (0:11.17) (0:11.51) (0:11.69) (0:11.43) (0:11.61)

3 12 STEADY READY 2 67.1 0:11.01 1:11.20 [3] 0:57.94 [1] 0:46.93 [1] 0:35.36 [1] 0:23.61 [1] 0:11.95 [2] 2.8L 0:35.36 -4

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.26) (0:11.01) (0:11.57) (0:11.75) (0:11.66) (0:11.95)

4 6 ARGYLE LANE 7 66.1 0:11.12 1:11.25 [4] 0:57.74 [4] 0:46.62 [3] 0:35.17 [3] 0:23.41 [4] 0:11.83 [4] 3L 0:35.17 -5

Michael Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:13.51) (0:11.12) (0:11.45) (0:11.76) (0:11.58) (0:11.83)

5 3 LAST CHANCE 17 66.2 0:11.28 1:11.33 [5] 0:57.39 [8] 0:46.11 [9] 0:34.55 [9] 0:22.87 [8] 0:11.33 [6] 3.4L 0:34.55 +1

Brodie Loy Overall 1000m (0:13.94) (0:11.28) (0:11.56) (0:11.68) (0:11.54) (0:11.33)

6 11 NORTHERN EXPRESS 5 66.3 0:11.21 1:11.62 [6] 0:57.94 [5] 0:46.73 [5] 0:35.20 [6] 0:23.41 [7] 0:11.76 [7] 4.9L 0:35.20 +4

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:11.21) (0:11.53) (0:11.79) (0:11.65) (0:11.76)

7 7 JE SUIS BELLE 9 65.9 0:11.22 1:11.64 [7] 0:57.71 [9] 0:46.49 [10] 0:35.02 [8] 0:23.32 [9] 0:11.80 [5] 5L 0:35.02 -3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.93) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:11.70) (0:11.52) (0:11.80)

8 4 MASS DESTRUCTION 16 65.2 0:11.37 1:11.83 [8] 0:57.78 [11] 0:46.41 [11] 0:34.97 [11] 0:23.21 [11] 0:11.61 [10] 6L 0:34.97 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.37) (0:11.44) (0:11.76) (0:11.60) (0:11.61)

9 1 NICCANOVA 4 65.8 0:11.17 1:11.88 [9] 0:57.94 [10] 0:46.77 [8] 0:35.19 [10] 0:23.45 [10] 0:11.64 [11] 6.2L 0:35.19 -4

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.94) (0:11.17) (0:11.58) (0:11.74) (0:11.81) (0:11.64)

10 10 CHATTY LADY 6 67.0 0:11.05 1:12.19 [10] 0:58.33 [7] 0:47.28 [6] 0:35.86 [5] 0:24.09 [6] 0:12.23 [8] 8L 0:35.86 +5

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:11.05) (0:11.42) (0:11.77) (0:11.86) (0:12.23)

Scratched: Kisukano (#8), Dragon Miss (#13), Five Oxford (#14), Roman Aureus (#15), Spinning Spirit (#16), The Cullinan (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MORT & CO KING OF THE MOUNTAIN - 1200m

31 December 2022 - 20:37

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.69
(0:13.26)

0:57.43
(0:11.01)

0:46.42
(0:11.57)

0:34.85
(0:11.75)

0:23.10
(0:11.56)

0:11.54
(0:11.54)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 SIMPLY FLY 3 69.8 0:11.20 1:13.31 [11] 0:59.54 [6] 0:48.34 [7] 0:36.89 [7] 0:25.21 [5] 0:13.21 [9] 14.5L 0:36.89 -5

Tegan Harrison Overall 1000m (0:13.77) (0:11.20) (0:11.45) (0:11.68) (0:12.00) (0:13.21)

Scratched: Kisukano (#8), Dragon Miss (#13), Five Oxford (#14), Roman Aureus (#15), Spinning Spirit (#16), The Cullinan (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: BROWN & HURLEY KENWORTH CONSOLATION OPEN
HANDICAP - 1200m

31 December 2022 - 21:14

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.75
(0:13.26)

0:58.49
(0:11.35)

0:47.14
(0:11.71)

0:35.43
(0:11.94)

0:23.49
(0:11.74)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ROMAN AUREUS 2 65.2 0:11.45 1:11.75 [1] 0:58.15 [5] 0:46.70 [5] 0:35.06 [5] 0:23.27 [4] 0:11.62 [4] 1:11.75 0:35.06

Larry Cassidy Overall 1000m (0:13.60) (0:11.45) (0:11.64) (0:11.79) (0:11.65) (0:11.62)

2 4 FIVE OXFORD 9 65.9 0:11.37 1:11.83 [2] 0:58.51 [2] 0:47.14 [2] 0:35.41 [2] 0:23.50 [2] 0:11.82 [2] 0.4L 0:35.41 +7

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:13.32) (0:11.37) (0:11.73) (0:11.91) (0:11.68) (0:11.82)

3 6 SPINNING SPIRIT 7 66.2 0:11.50 1:12.09 [3] 0:58.74 [3] 0:47.24 [3] 0:35.54 [3] 0:23.49 [5] 0:11.85 [5] 1.9L 0:35.54 +13

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.35) (0:11.50) (0:11.70) (0:12.05) (0:11.64) (0:11.85)

4 3 DRAGON MISS 8 65.6 0:11.35 1:12.20 [4] 0:58.94 [1] 0:47.59 [1] 0:35.88 [1] 0:23.94 [1] 0:12.20 [1] 2.4L 0:35.88 -3

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.26) (0:11.35) (0:11.71) (0:11.94) (0:11.74) (0:12.20)

5 9 WINTER RAIN 10 65.5 0:11.34 1:12.36 [5] 0:58.24 [8] 0:46.90 [8] 0:35.38 [7] 0:23.59 [7] 0:11.79 [8] 3.2L 0:35.38 +15

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:14.12) (0:11.34) (0:11.52) (0:11.79) (0:11.80) (0:11.79)

6 5 MOSCINI 6 65.4 0:11.40 1:12.38 [6] 0:58.53 [7] 0:47.13 [6] 0:35.52 [6] 0:23.71 [6] 0:11.89 [7] 3.4L 0:35.52 +15

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:11.40) (0:11.61) (0:11.81) (0:11.82) (0:11.89)

7 10 GINGER ROCK 5 64.3 0:11.57 1:12.42 [7] 0:58.76 [6] 0:47.15 [7] 0:35.45 [8] 0:23.63 [8] 0:12.06 [6] 3.6L 0:35.45 +14

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.61) (0:11.70) (0:11.82) (0:11.57) (0:12.06)

8 7 GETYOURGREYON 3 66.0 0:11.25 1:12.56 [8] 0:58.99 [4] 0:47.74 [4] 0:36.05 [4] 0:24.22 [3] 0:12.47 [3] 4.4L 0:36.05 +18

Montanna Savva Overall 1000m (0:13.57) (0:11.25) (0:11.69) (0:11.83) (0:11.75) (0:12.47)

9 8 SEMAPHORE GIRL 4 65.5 0:11.35 1:12.80 [9] 0:58.60 [9] 0:47.25 [9] 0:35.51 [9] 0:23.67 [9] 0:11.92 [9] 5.7L 0:35.51 -3

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:14.20) (0:11.35) (0:11.74) (0:11.84) (0:11.75) (0:11.92)

Scratched: Gogol (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 31 December 2022  21:42 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


